
#  Cal State Fullerton (10-10) -vs- #  UNLV Rebels (14-8)
03/17/2026 at Las Vegas, NV (Earl E. Wilson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Evangelista, Jase (3-0)
Loss: Nieto, Dylan (0-1)
HBP: Santivanez, Nick
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Luis Hernandez First: Ryan Bleiberg Second Base: Devin Shehab Third Base: Keith Gibbs 
Start: 6:07 PM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal State Fullerton 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 8 2
UNLV Rebels 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 X 4 7 3

Cal State Fullerton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lopez, Eli 2b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kim, Cameron ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Thomas, Ty 3b 4 0 0 0 0 4 3
    Burdick, Cam PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Contreras, Paul rf 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
Miller, Nick lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ortega, Max c 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
    Dobson, Brady PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lombardi, Niko c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kirchner, Andrew 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Meyer, Hunter cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Hart, Logan dh 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Olazaba, Esteban PH/dh 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Jasso, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swan, Masen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goff, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nieto, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mayer, Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 8 3 6 12 9

HR: Contreras, Paul (1)
SB: Kim, Cameron (1)
E: Meyer, Hunter (1); Kim, Cameron (1)
DP: 2

UNLV Rebels 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bussey, Reggie cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Rosales, Marcos 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Barragan, Drew dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Garcia, Ayden c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Burns II, Nin rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Rodriguez, Jonny 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Sheff, Cooper 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Salmon, Jack lf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Myro, Gunnar ss 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
    Manning, LJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sundloff, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bland, Yates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gomberg, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evangelista, Jase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 1 8 3

2B: Barragan, Drew (1)
HR: Barragan, Drew (1)
SF: Myro, Gunnar (1)
HBP: Garcia, Ayden (1)
PO: Barragan, Drew (1)
E: Myro, Gunnar (1); Rodriguez, Jonny (1); Rosales, Marcos (1)
DP: 2

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Santivanez, Nick 2.0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 7 8 2 1 28
Jasso, Joseph 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
Swan, Masen 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Martin, Landon 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Goff, Dylan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Nieto, Dylan (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Mayer, Brock 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 4 25
Totals 7 4 4 1 8 0 0 1 0 28 31 7 7 116

UNLV Rebels IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marton, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 19
Manning, LJ 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 5 8 0 2 35
Sundloff, Colton 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6 7 1 2 28
Bland, Yates 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 22
Gomberg, Jacob 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14
Evangelista, Jase (W, 3-0) 2.2 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 0 49
Totals 8 3 3 6 12 0 2 0 0 33 39 6 6 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 1st CSF UNL
Lopez,Eli reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Myro,Gunnar (E6) (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Kim,Cameron reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BKSFBF); Lopez,Eli out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 0
Thomas,Ty struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Kim,Cameron stole second base. 0 0
Contreras,Paul struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 1st CSF UNL
Bussey,Reggie popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Rosales,Marcos grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Barragan,Drew homered to deep left field, RBI (0-2 FK). 0 1
Garcia,Ayden hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 1
BurnsII,Nin struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 2nd CSF UNL
UNLV pitching change: Manning,LJ replaces Marton,Ryan. 0 1
Miller,Nick grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Ortega,Max walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Ortega,Max advanced to second base on a balk. 0 1
Kirchner,Andrew struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 1
Meyer,Hunter singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BFB); Ortega,Max out at home, rf to c. 0 1

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 2nd CSF UNL
Rodriguez,Jonny struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK). 0 1
Sheff,Cooper flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 1
Salmon,Jack struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 1

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 3rd CSF UNL
Hart,Logan walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB). 0 1
Mound visit (UNLV) 0 1
Lopez,Eli walked (3-0 BBBB); Hart,Logan advanced to second base. 0 1
Kim,Cameron grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BSB); Hart,Logan advanced to third base;
Lopez,Eli out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 0 1
Thomas,Ty struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 0 1

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 3rd CSF UNL
CSF pitching change: Jasso,Joseph replaces Santivanez,Nick. 0 1
Myro,Gunnar grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBFB). 0 1
Bussey,Reggie flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Rosales,Marcos struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 1

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 4th CSF UNL
UNLV pitching change: Sundloff,Colton replaces Manning,LJ. 0 1
Contreras,Paul singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Miller,Nick grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Contreras,Paul advanced to second base. 0 1
Contreras,Paul advanced to third base on a balk. 0 1
Ortega,Max struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 1
Kirchner,Andrew grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBS). 0 1

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 4th CSF UNL



CSF pitching change: Swan,Masen replaces Jasso,Joseph. 0 1
Barragan,Drew doubled to right field (1-2 SFB). 0 1
Garcia,Ayden popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Barragan,Drew out at second base, p to 2b, picked off. 0 1
BurnsII,Nin grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BSK). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 5th CSF UNL
Meyer,Hunter struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 1
Hart,Logan walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 0 1
Lopez,Eli lined into double play to 3b (0-1 K); Hart,Logan out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b. 0 1

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 5th CSF UNL
CSF pitching change: Martin,Landon replaces Swan,Masen. 0 1
Rodriguez,Jonny struck out swinging (1-2 FKFFBS). 0 1
Sheff,Cooper singled to shallow left field (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Salmon,Jack singled up the middle (2-1 BBS); Sheff,Cooper advanced from first base to third base;
Salmon,Jack advanced from to second base on a fielding error by Meyer,Hunter (E8). 0 1
Myro,Gunnar sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Sheff,Cooper scored; Salmon,Jack out at HP on the play, cf to
ss to c, in a double play. 0 2

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 6th CSF UNL
UNLV pitching change: Bland,Yates replaces Sundloff,Colton. 0 2
Kim,Cameron flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 2
Thomas,Ty struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 2
Contreras,Paul singled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 2
Miller,Nick struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 2

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 6th CSF UNL
CSF pitching change: Goff,Dylan replaces Martin,Landon. 0 2
Bussey,Reggie struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 2
Rosales,Marcos flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Barragan,Drew struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 7th CSF UNL
Ortega,Max singled to second base (2-2 BKSBF); Ortega,Max advanced from to second base on a throwing
error by Rosales,Marcos (E4). 0 2
UNLV pitching change: Gomberg,Jacob replaces Bland,Yates. 0 2
Kirchner,Andrew grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KKBBB); Ortega,Max advanced to third base. 0 2
Meyer,Hunter singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Ortega,Max scored. 1 2
CSF substitution: Olazaba,Esteban pinch hitting for Hart,Logan. 1 2
Meyer,Hunter advanced to second base on a muffed throw by Rodriguez,Jonny (E3). 1 2
Olazaba,Esteban walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 2
UNLV pitching change: Evangelista,Jase replaces Gomberg,Jacob. 1 2
Lopez,Eli flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Kim,Cameron singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Meyer,Hunter scored from second base; Olazaba,Esteban
advanced to second base. 2 2
Thomas,Ty struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 2 2

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 7th CSF UNL
CSF position change: Olazaba,Esteban remains in the game at dh 2 2
CSF pitching change: Nieto,Dylan replaces Goff,Dylan. 2 2
Garcia,Ayden singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BBFF). 2 2
BurnsII,Nin singled to left field (1-0 B); Garcia,Ayden advanced to second base. 2 2
Mound visit (CSF) 2 2
Rodriguez,Jonny struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 2 2
CSF pitching change: Mayer,Brock replaces Nieto,Dylan. 2 2



Mound visit (CSF) 2 2
Sheff,Cooper singled to shallow center field (2-0 BB); Garcia,Ayden advanced to third base; BurnsII,Nin
advanced to second base. 2 2
Salmon,Jack walked, RBI (3-2 FBBBFFB); Garcia,Ayden scored; BurnsII,Nin advanced to third base;
Sheff,Cooper advanced to second base. 2 3
Myro,Gunnar reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-2 KS); BurnsII,Nin scored; Sheff,Cooper
advanced to third base; Salmon,Jack advanced to second base on a fielding error by Kim,Cameron (E6). 2 4
Bussey,Reggie grounded into double play, 1b to ss to 1b (2-1 BKB); Myro,Gunnar out at 2B on the play, 1b
to ss. 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 8th CSF UNL
Contreras,Paul homered to deep center field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 3 4
Miller,Nick flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 3 4
Ortega,Max singled to left field (1-2 KKBFFF). 3 4
CSF substitution: Dobson,Brady pinch running for Ortega,Max. 3 4
Mound visit (UNLV) 3 4
Kirchner,Andrew struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 3 4
Meyer,Hunter flied out to lf (1-2 SSB). 3 4

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 8th CSF UNL
CSF substitution: Lombardi,Niko replaces Dobson,Brady at c, batting 6th. 3 4
Rosales,Marcos grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 4
Barragan,Drew flied out to cf (0-2 KSF). 3 4
Garcia,Ayden grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 4

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 9th CSF UNL
Olazaba,Esteban walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 3 4
Lopez,Eli struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 3 4
Kim,Cameron struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 3 4
CSF substitution: Burdick,Cam pinch hitting for Thomas,Ty. 3 4
Burdick,Cam flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 9th CSF UNL


